### DISCLAIMER

Free Press Journal de vouch for the authenticity

The Free Press Journal does not vouch for the authenticity or veracity of the claims made in any advertisement published in this newspaper. Readers are advised to make their own inquiries or seek expert advice before acting on such before acting on such advertisements. The printer, publisher, editor and the propietors of the Free Press Journal Group of newspapers or criminal court of law or tribunal within India or abroad for any alleged misleading or defamatory content or claim contained in any advertisement published in this newspaper or uploaded in the epaper on the official website. The fability is which The Free Press Journal has no role to play.

### CHANGE OF NAME

### NOTE Collect the full copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MUNEERA MANSOORALI ROJANI TO MUNIRA MIRAJALI CHAMADIA AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM KANCHAN VIJAY SINGH TO KANCHAN VIJAY KUMAR SINGH AS PER AFFIDAYIT.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MURTAZA SOHAIL PATCA TO MOHAMMED MURTAZA MOHAMMED SOHAIL PATCA AS PER AFFIDAVIT.

CL-6

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SYED MASOOMA JAVED TO SAYED MASOOMA JAVED AS PER AFFIDAVIT CL-7 THAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MIRZA KASHIF HUSAIN TO KASIF HUSSAIN MIRZA AS PER AFFIDAVIT, CL-8 MIRZA AS PER AFFIDAVIT.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM PALBINDER AULAKH TO PALVINDER KAUR N AULAKH AS PER AFFIDAVIT CL-9

NMMT.

Which

### CHANGE OF NAME

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NISHAN AULAKH TO NISHAN SINGH AULAKH TO NISHAN SINGH AULAKH AS PER AFFIDAUT.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NAZHAR BAND MIRZA TO AZMA SER AFFIDAUT.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NAZHER BEGUM MOHAMMED SABIR TO MAZHER BEGUM MOHAMMED SABIR TO MAZHER DI LAWAR KHAN AS PER AFFIDAUT.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME CEROMANIES AND LAWAR SHAN AS PER AFFIDAUT.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME CEROMANIES AND LAWAR CHANGE CHA

NAZNEEN DILAWAR KHAN AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-12 I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM GOKUL SUBRAMANI GARG TO GOKUL KAMLESH IYER AS PER AFFIDAVIT.

CL-13
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KRISHNA IYER SUBRAMANI TO
KAMLESH SUBRAMANIAM IYER AS PER
AFHDAVIT. CL-14
I HAVE CHANGES

AMBRICES SUPPROMORPHINE ITEM SP PET AFTER ATTEMPTS AND AMERICAN AM

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ASAMA GHUTTAN TO ASMA AHMED
SHAIKH AS FER DOCUMENT. CL-17.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SOMNATH PARDUJIE ZALTE TO
SOMNATH PARDUJI ZALTE AS PER
GAZETIE (M-207557). CL-18.

GAZETTE (IM-207557), CL-18
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ADHIKADEVI DURGA TO RADHIKUDEVI DURGA TOR ADHIKUDEVI DURGA TOR ADHIKUDA SHIYUDA MURUGESANI DE SHIYUMMAR MURUGESANI AS PER
DOCUMENT, CL-20
I HTHERTO KINDWIN AS PER

SHIVKUMAH MURUGESHAN AS PEH DOCUMENT, CL-20 I HITHERTO KNOWN AS PRAMILA PANDURANG ZATE W/O PANDURANG HALYA BHOR, RESIDING AT TYPE-C -0006, BARC STAFF COLONY, POST TABLE DISART KRAPDIT, TAL - PALGHAR D. IST-PALGHAR, 401504, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME AND SHALL HEREATER BE KNOWN AS PRAMILA PNADURANG BHORD

KNOWN AS PRAMILA PHADURANG BHOR BHOR CL21
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SHEYA I ON MY BEW MAME SWITA SHEYA I ON MY BEW MAME SWITA SHEYA IN SHEYA I ON MY BEW MAME SWITA SHEYA IN I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM JAMILA MOHAMED IRFAN MERCHANT. TO JAMILA IRFAN MERCHANT. AS PER AADHAR CARD NO. MAHA, GAZETTE NO. 8665-6734-8930 CL-24

Navi Mumbai Municipal Transport

CIVIL

**E-TENDER NOTICE** 

3) NMM 1/1 M/E. E(Civil)/01(03)/2/02/0.
Tender Description: - 1) Annual Repairs & Maintance of Asudgaon Depot Building & Belapur, Kalamboli Bus Terminus of NMMT. 2) Annual Repairs & Maintance of Ghansoli depot bigs & Koperkhairne, Airoli, Thane terminus of NMMT 3) Annual Repairs & Maintance of Vashi, Nerul Terminus & Turbhe depot Buildings of NMMT

available

Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited Indiabulls Finance Centre, Tower - 1, Jth Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg SUBSTITUTION

Elphinstone Road, Mumbai, Mumbai City, MH 400013

PJ B\_LL C. N.O.T.L.C.

(under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002)

SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF NOTICE U/s. 13 (2) of SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

It is a bready sign to the borrowers as mentioned below that since they have disfulled in response to the Cord activity and the security interest and the security interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security and the security interest and the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security and the security interest and the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security interest and the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security interest and the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the security interest (Inforcement) bules, 2002 (SARFAES) Rules):

2.Mr. Mohammad Anjum & Shopekar Co- Borrower and Mortgaper produced of Mr. S. 2408. ASSOCIATES Browne

Loan Account No. | MW0000639N |
Date of Demand Notice | 1683,92020 |
Date of Demand Notice | Passe only is so a 16th March 2020 in Lahr: MW000659N |
Description of the Securad Sasts/Mortsaced Properties |
All the property being Shop (b. 1, admessuring 409 s.pt. Carpte area in the Building Isonom as "Sairg Residency" situated at M. Patanair' Marg Barbarnawasi, fund West Description of the Securad Sasts/Mortsaced Properties |
All the property being Shop (b. 1, admessuring 409 s.pt. Carpte area in the Building Isonom as "Sairg Residency" situated at M. Patanair' Marg Barbarnawasi, fund West Description |
All the property being Shop (b. 1, admessuring 409 s.pt. Carpte area in the Building Isonom as "Sairg Residency" situated at M. Patanair' Marg Barbarnawasi, fund West Description |
All the property being Shop (b. 1, admessuring 477 s.dt) quarter meters according to the collector's eccords of load revenue and baring Municipal Mark No. (247 til 1) add Start M. (247 til 2) and started N. (247 til 2, 404 T) and started N. (247 til 1) add Started N. (247 til 2) and started N. (24

am Account No. MVM00739M with VMV00739M with VMV007

te hereby call upon the borrower stated herein to pay us within 60 days from the date of this notice, the outstandin imentioned in the table above together with further interest thereon plus cost, charges, expenses, etc. thereto fail e shall be at liberty to enforce the security interest including but not limited to taking possession of and selling the set entirely at your risk as to the cost and conseniers.

entirely at your risk as to the cost and consequences.

note that as per section 13(13) of the SARFES IAC, all of you are prohibited from transferring by way of a the aforesaid secured assets without prior, written consent of the Indiabulb. ARC. Any contravention of the the aforesaid secured assets without prior, written consent of the Indiabulb. ARC. They contravention of the modes the penal provisions as laid down under section 2.9 of the SARFES ARC and 7.0 any other legal provision to that as per sub-section (8) of section 1.3 of the Arc, if the dues of Indiabulb. ARC that yet most of the section (8) of section 1.3 of the Arc, if the dues of Indiabulb. ARC that yet more before the daff enfort said or stansfer, the red by Indiabulb. ARC any super level with the section (8) of the Arc and the section (8) of the Arc and th

https://nmmc.maharashtra.etenders.in

on

Transport Manager, N.M.M.T

Website

S/d

Tender No. 1) NMMT/TM/E.E(CiviI) /01(01)/2020.

2) NMMT/TM/F F(Civil)/01(02)/2020 3) NMMT/TM/E.E(Civil)/01(03)/2020.

G.M.BREWERIES LIMITED Regd. Off.: Ganesh Niwas, S. Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025. CIN No.: -L15500MH1981PLC025809

CIN No.: - L15500MH1981PLC025809 MOTICE accordance with regulation 29 of the SEBI isting Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) egulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board prirectors of the Company is scheduled to be teld at the registered office of the Compan It Canesh Niwas, S. Veer Savariar Northabadevi, Mumbai - 400025 on Thursda 3. July, 2020 at 11,00 am., to consider and be take on record interalia the Unaudite inancial Results for the quarter ended Jun 0,2020

Sandeep Kut Company Secretary & Mngr Acco Date : 13.07.2020 Place : Mumbai

### NOTICE

### HDFC

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
ICN: L70106MH1977PLC019916

FENANCE CORPORATION LIMITED (A. TUDINGENT/CORPORATION LIMITED (A. TUDINGENT/CORPORATION LIMITED) Replaned Office Strong Vision From Vision 4.1. Free Strong Vision From Vision 4.1. Free Strong Vision From Vision

Auditors of the Corporation. The intimation submitted by the Corporation with the stock exchanges in the above connection and this Notice, is available on the website of the Corporation (www.hdfc.com.), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

on Ground Floor of B-Wing in Society situate at Plot No. 88, R.S.C. Goral (2), Borivali (W), Mum 400 092, hereinafter referred t "the Said Shop/Office" on wh. the Said Shop/Office\* on what known as ownership bass in favour Mr. Parishuram Shankar Habawde vid an Albument Lottle dated 18/02/20/04. The Said Mr. Persiburem Shankor has well as the said of the said and his wife also died intestate 28/12/20/16. Their Son Mr. Prass Parshuram Alawade had execute Agreement for Said dated 99/07/20/ doly stamped & registered in favour Mrs. Disha Pankaj Shah & Mr. Pank Kantilaj Shah on certain terms conditions contained therein. All persons/Partee or institutions havin any claim, charge, encumbance, right interest or entillement of whatsees.

ne alongwith requisite pr locuments, in my Office at Fift!

Sd/-ADVOCATE URMIL G. JADAV B. Com, L.L.B., Mumbai

Society situated at PVIN RNASH, RA.S.A. - 3.1, Gorai (2), Bortisal (W), Mumbal-400 0024, Deneralizate referred to as The Sacal Shopp Officer on what is known as Sacal Shopp Officer on what is known as Sacal Shopp Officer on what is known as Parshuram Shankar Nalawade wide an Alloment Letter daded Adaps/2002. The Said Mr. Parshuram Shankar Nalawade dein inestate on 29.1122.015. Their Said Mr. Parshuram Nalawade had executed Apprenent for Sale dated Oppl. 2002. The Sale Shankar Shankar Nalawade had executed Apprenent for Sale dated Oppl. 2002. On the Sale dated Oppl. 2002. The Sale d e deemed that there is no such cl , interest, charge, encumbrance other right or entitlement &/or e has been walved, relinquished frawn &/or abandoned.

Sd/-ADVOCATE URMIL G. JADAV B. Com, L.L.B., Mumbai Place: Mumbai Date: 14.07.2020

### PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is in Inform to all public that Late Mr NATWARLAL NATWARLAL AND MAKE AND M

Mr. Saddam Hussain Abdul Latif Waikar intends purchasing from Mr. Nazir Aziz Khan-Present Owner of Kom No. Co. Malwani Sankaja ChS Ltd., Plot No. 6, RSC07, Mhada Complex, Malwani, Sankaja ChS Ltd., Plot No. 6, RSC07, Mhada about loss of Original Provisional & Final Allotment, Possession Letter of Mh. 2d about loss of Original Provisional & Final Allotment, Possession Letter of Mr. Atmaram Shankar More-Original Allottee of Said Room. Any One having any claim, objection of whatsoever nature etc. are required to inform, in writing, to under-signed with 104 days hereof. Claims attached with Documentary Proof or evidence only shall be considered.
Nandkumar P. Merani Advocate, High Court, Mumbai, 401, 1739, Sunshine, Above Union Bank, Shastringar, Andheri (W), Mumbai–400053.

Ph.26347915/9820026531

SUI- HON SECRETARY
DHANVANTARI BHUVAN
CO-OP HOUSING SOC. LTD.
143.B AUGUST KRANTI
MARG, MUMBAI 400 036. SOCIETY REG NO BDM/HSG/3138 OF 1973

### PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTCE

Shr PRAKASH JAVANTILAL SHM1 and member of the ERLAYN Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. having address at PELAVYN Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. having address at PELAVYN Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. having address at PELAVYN A "Neath angar. Mith Chowki, Marve Road. Malad (West), Murbal 400 de and holding File In A. and the building of the Society, died on U403.2020 with the Society American S

Place : MUMBAI Date : 14-07-2020

### PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the General public at large that my Clients (1) MRS. REM. RAJKUMAR YADAV (2) MR. RAJKUMAR VISHWANATH YADAV are intending ic purchase Flat No. 304, adms. 39.85, ac mits, built up. on 3rd Floor, Building No. B-53, Sector No. II, Anupama C.H.S. Ltd.

B-SS, Sector No. II, Anupama CH.S. Ltd.,
Chhatragal Shvey Rock, Dahlser (Ess),
Chhatragal Shvey Rock, Dahlser (Ess),
as the 'Sad Flat', from Owners (I) MR.
NITESH HASMUKHRAN DELIWALA
(SHAH) (J. MRS. DAKSHA DELIWALA
(SHAH) (J. MRS. DAKSHA NITESH)
ELIWALA (SHAH),
Iffany person having any share, right, title or interest in the said Flat helsheithys should informed in writing to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, otherwise dealing will be completed, presuming that said person has leaved his Ind Further share, right, title or interest in the said Flat.

Sdi-

MR. R. R. KADAM Advocate High Court, Address: 305, Jal Radha Krishna C.H.S. Ltd., SV. Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai-400 068 . Mob.8869069128.

### G.M.BREWERIES LIMITED

d Office: Ganesh Niwas, S. Veer Sa Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 CIN: L15500MH1981PLC025809

Registered Office: Ganesin Niwas, S, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadovi, Mumbai: 400 U25

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE ATTENDED TO THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY

Place: Mumbai Date: July 13, 2020

By order of the Board of Directors Sd/-Sandeep Kutchhi Company Secretary & Manager Accounts

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT DMPLE
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD. ('The Owner')
Awing address at Dhobi Gall' (S. N. Patil Marg), Versova Road,
Opp. Navrang Ginema, Andheri (West), Mumbal – 400058 being the owner by wome of and under the owner owner that the owner owner that the owner owner that the owner owner that the owner owner owner that the owner ow

020. For M/s. Pramodkumar & Co. (Regd.) Partner



### E-TENDER NOTICE

The commissioner of MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBA! invites online tender from manufacturer/ authorized dealer / distributor /supplier provider for the following work on item rate basis in three packet system for detailed below: MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF CREATER MUMBAL

	MUNICIP	AL CORPO	RATION OF GREAT	IEK MU	MRAI			
		e-T	ENDER NOTICE					
DEPARTMENT SECTION			Assistant Commissioner, P/South Ward					
			Assistant Engine	Assistant Engineer (Maint), P/South Ward				
Sr. No.	Bid No.		Subject			MD ount	Tende	er Fee
1	7100179101		Hiring of utility w (TATA 'Ward & vehicle) for day use at So Chawky, Go (E) of A.E. 'P/South' Ward.	Watch day to nawala regaon (Maint)	365	i00/-	(Rs. 1	90/- 700 + GST)
e-TENDI	ER SALE START DATE	& TIME	14.07.2020 from 03.00 PM					
e-TENDER SALE LAST DATE & TIME			22.07.2020 at 0	22.07.2020 at 03.00 PM				
SUBMISSION OF e-TENDER DATE & TIME			Upto Date :- 22.	Upto Date :- 22.07.2020 at 02.45 PM				
PACKET 'A' OPENING DATE & TIME			22.07.2020 at 0	4.30 PN	Л			
PACKET 'B' OPENING DATE & TIME			22.07.2020 at 0	22.07.2020 at 05.00 PM				
PACKET 'C' OPENING DATE & TIME			24.07.2020 at 1	24.07.2020 at 11.00 AM				
WEBSITE			http://portal.mcgm.gov.in					
CONTACT PERSON			A.E. (Maint) P/South Ward Office					
A) NAME			Shri. Halikar					
B) TELEPHONE NO. OF THE OFFICE			022 28727000, 022 28737000					
C) MOB	ILE NO.							
D) E-MAIL ADDRESS			ac.ps@mcgm.gi	ov.in				
The t	ender document	can be	downloaded	from	the	MCGI	M w	ebsite

http://portal.mcgm.gov.in under the "Tenders" section.

Assistant Commissioner, P/South Ward

MCGM HELPLINE NUMBER 1800221292 from 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. FOR Homeless/Stranded Migrants/Workers for food & shelters

### **MUMBAI HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD**

(A UNIT OF MHADA)

### E-TENDER NOTICE 2020-21

Digitally signed & unconditional online E - Tender invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai Housing and Area prelopment Board (A Unit of MHADA), for Replacement of faulty 65AH, 12 VDC SMF batteries at ICT Cell/ MHADA, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra

e-Tender No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost in ₹	E.M.D. 1% of Estimated Cost in ₹	Security Deposit of Estimated Cost in	Registration (Class) of Contractor	Tender price including 12% in ₹	Time Iimit for completion of Work
	Replacement of faulty 65 AH - 12 VDC SMF Batteries for 2 No. 30 I UPS by new 65 AJ 12 VDC SMF Batteries installed at Room No. 2: ICT cell, 1st Floor, CAO Building, MHADA, Bandra (E).	(VA 47,	6,096/-	13,000/- 50% initial & 50% through Bill	Electrical Class D and above	560/-	3 months (Including monsoon)

	Batteries installed at Room No. 247, ICT cell, 1st Floor, CAO Building, MHADA, Bandra (E)						
Seq. No.	Stage Details.	Date of Time & period					
1	Published Date	15/07/2020 at 11.00 am					
2	Documents sale start	15/07/2020 at 11.00 am					
3	Documents sale end	31/07/2020 at 11, 00 am					
4	Bid submission start	15/07/2020 at 11, 05 am					
5	Bid Submission end	31/07/2020 at 11,00 am					
6	Technical Bid-opening date	03/08/2020 at 2.30 pm					

Sd/Executive Engineer (Electric)
MUMBAI HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD

# म्हाडा MHADA

e-Tender No.	Name of Work	E	stimated Cost in ₹	e.M.D. 1% of Estimate Cost in \$	ed Deposit	Registration (Class) of Contractor	Tender price including 12% in ₹	Time Iimit for completion of Work
1	Replacement of faulty 65 AH - 12 VDC SMF Batteries for 2 No. 30 I UPS by new 65 AJ 12 VDC SMF Batteries installed at Room No. 2 ICT cell, 1st Floor, CAO Building, MHADA, Bandra (E).	KVA 47,	i,09,600/-	6,096/-	13,000/- 50% initial & 50% through Bill	Electrical Class D and above	560/-	3 months (Including monsoon)
Seq. No.	Stage Details.	Date of	Time & pe	eriod				
1	Published Date 15/07/2020		020 at 11.0	) am				
2	Documents sale start	15/07/20	020 at 11.0	) am				

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS NETERBY GIVEN THAT, my client intending to purchase the land bearing S. No. 219, Hissa No. 18 out of this Area admeasuring 1000 sq. ft. along with pro rata entitlement in the intend road of the land bearing S. No. 219, Hissa No. 18 out of this Area admeasuring 11000 sq. ft. along with pro rata entitlement in the intend road his properties of the land of the land that the land in the lan

## incurred by Indiabulls ARC are tendered to Indiabulls ARC at any time before the date fixed f t be sold or transferred by Indiabulls ARC, and no further step shall be taken by Indiabulls ARC trither, kindly note that this notice is issued in suppression of any notice already issue ink) to you all under Section-13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act,2002, if any. ated : 13.07.2020 ace : <u>Mum</u>bai

ny. Sd/- Authorised Offic For Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limite Trustee of the Indiabulls ARC – IX Tru

CPRO/1063/116

B., Mumbai Date: 14.07. Place: Mumbai

Goraí (2) Sanjoba C.H.S. Ltd., a Society duly registered under MCS Act, 1980 inherinatter referred to as the "Sald Society" had allotted Shop / Office No. 12, on Ground Floor of B-Wing in Sald Society shutate at Plot No.88, R.S.C. - 37, Goraí (2), Borivali (W), Mumbail-400 092, hereinatter referred to as "the

### KALYAN DOMBIVI I MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

PWD DEPT

PWD DEP1.

TENDER NOTICE NO. 11 (2020-21)

Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivil Municipal Corporation (KDMC), in B-2 format through E-lender for below mentioned, work from the experienced Agencies carrying works of Temporary Erections.

carrying works or remporary Elections.								
Sr. No.	Name of Work	Tender Form Fee	EMD Amount	Work Completion Period				
1	Erection of Temporary Dedicated COVID Health Centre on tennis court in V.H.B.P. Savlaram Maharaj Mhatre Sports Complex Dembiyli East	Rs. 560/-	49,000/-	1 Month				

Sports Omplex Ombibili East

The blank tender forms and detailed information will be available on the Govt. of Maharashtra's website "www.mahatenders.gov.in" from 14/07/2020 to 20/07/2020 upto 2.00 p.m. The completed tender's are to be uploaded on or before 20/07/2020 upto 2.00 p.m. and the tenders will be opened on 21/07/2020 at 0.00 p.m. in possible. Right to rejects any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the Commissioner, and whose decision will be final and legally binding on all the tenderers. For more details and information visit website "www.mahatenders.gov.in"

Sd/-

Sd/-(Sapna Koli - Devanpalli) City Engineer, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation Kalyan